Sizes
•  Port connections: 1” to 4”
•  Number of elements: 1, 3, 5, 7, 12, and 21
•  Cartridge element lengths: 10”, 20”, 30”, and 40”
Features
•  Single-cartridge element housings utilize a heavy-duty stainless clamp
closure for ease of element changes
•  Multiple cartridge element housings feature a swing bolt closure to ensure

Filter Element Housings
FH-SC-Series Sanitary Cartridge Filter Element Housings Part Number Key
Part Number Key
EX: FH-SC110A10CS
Series Type Element
Quantity
Element
Length
Element
Style
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Seat
Material Polished
FH - SC 1 10 A 10 C S
Series Code
Filter	housing	 FH
Type Code
Sanitary (standard) SC
Sanitary in-line SI
Element Quantity Code
1 1
3 3
5 5
7 7
12 12
21 21
Element Length Code
10” 10
20” 20
30” 30
40” 40
Element Style Code
222 A
226 B
Connection Size Code
1” 10
1-1/2” 15
2” 20
3” 30
4” 40
Connection Type Code
Clamp C
Seat Material Code
Silicone (standard) S
FKM V
EPDM E
Polished Code
32	≤	Ra	O.D.	/	25	≤	Ra	I.D. blank
Electro-polish	I.D.	 1
Electro-polish	I.D./O.D. 2
Electro-polish	O.D.	 3
NOTE:	Customer	housing	options	are	available.